2017 Regular Session

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 204

BY REPRESENTATIVE GLOVER

A RESOLUTION

To express the condolences of the House of Representatives upon the death of Eunice Mae Morris-Lister.

WHEREAS, the members of the House of Representatives were saddened to learn of the transition from Earth to Glory on June 1, 2017, of Eunice Mae Morris-Lister; and

WHEREAS, Eunice Mae Morris-Lister was born in Caddo Parish; she was a sixtyyear resident of the MLK/Cooper Road Community who retired from Southern University-Shreveport with more than thirty years of service; and

WHEREAS, Mrs. Morris-Lister was a devoted member of Lake Bethlehem Baptist Church where she served on the Senior Usher Board for many years; she also was a member of a group known as "the Golden Girls" at Lake Bethlehem; and

WHEREAS, Eunice Mae Morris-Lister was a loving mother and a kind and compassionate sister, aunt, friend, and good neighbor in her community, and fond memories of good times shared with Eunice Mae will be forever cherished in the minds of her children, Grady Lee Morris, Linda Morris, John Lister, Jr., Murry Lister-Patten, Cynthia Lister, and Yolanda Morris-Anderson, and her grandchildren, great-grandchildren, and all who knew and loved her.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the House of Representatives of the Legislature of Louisiana does hereby express deepest condolences to the family and friends of Eunice Mae Morris-Lister and does hereby offer sincere thoughts and prayers for comfort and peace.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a suitable copy of this Resolution be transmitted to the family of Eunice Mae Morris-Lister.